


XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Programa de competencia / Competition Schedule

November 1 - Wednesday

Day 1

Individual Senior All-Around Final16:00 - 18:00
Group Senior All-Around Final18:30 - 19:10
Qualification - Individual Hoop16:00 - 18:00
Qualification - Individual Ball16:00 - 18:00
Qualification - Groups 5 hoops18:30 - 19:10
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XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Programa de competencia / Competition Schedule

November 2 - Thursday

Day 2

General Individual Ranking - Clubs16:00 - 18:00
General Individual Ranking - Ribbon16:00 - 18:00
Medal ceremony individual All Around18:15 - 18:25
Qualification - Groups 3 ribbons/2 balls18:45 - 19:25
Medal ceremony Group All Around19:35 - 19:50
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XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Programa de competencia / Competition Schedule

November 3 - Friday

Day 3

Final - Individual hoop11:10 - 11:40
Final - Individual ball11:50 - 12:30
Medal Ceremony Apparatus Finals12:40 - 13:00
Final Groups (5 hoops)18:00 - 18:40
Medal ceremony Groups18:50 - 19:05
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XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Programa de competencia / Competition Schedule

November 4 - Saturday

Day 4

Final - Individual clubs11:30 - 11:50
Final - Individual ribbon12:20 - 13:00
Medal Ceremony Apparatus Finals13:10 - 13:30
Final Groups 3 ribbons/2 ball18:30 - 19:10
Medal ceremony Groups19:20 - 19:35
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XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Inscripciones por CON / Number of Entries by NOC

 NOC
Number of Gymnasts

Individual Group Total

2ARG - Argentina 2

3BRA - Brazil 85

2CAN - Canada 75

1CHI - Chile 65

2COL - Colombia 75

1CRC - Costa Rica 1

1CUB - Cuba 1

2MEX - Mexico 75

1PER - Peru 1

2USA - United States 75

1VEN - Venezuela 65

18Total Countries: 11 35 53Total:

GRY-------------------------------_C32C 1.0 Sat, 04 Nov 2023 19:36:49

LEGEND
* One or more gymnasts from the NOC participating in both events
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XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Lista de Inscripciones por CON / Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

ARG - Argentina

7 Jul 200336746D ARCANGELO Celeste I

3 Nov 200343133GIL Martina I

BRA - Brazil

15 May 200752264ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda I

12 Jul 200244073ANDERSON SANTANA BORGES Victoria G

7 Jan 200544569CORADINE CASTILHO Gabriella G

2 Mar 200025074DOMINGOS Barbara I

30 Sep 199825165OLIVEIRA SILVA Giovanna G

24 Jul 200244071PIRCIO NUNES DUARTE Nicole G

15 Feb 200243054SANTOS Geovanna I

24 Jan 200347348URQUIZA GALVAO Barbara Vitoria G

CAN - Canada

18 Jul 200648067BAKHMUTOVA Katherina G

16 Jan 200442813COCSANOVA Tatiana I

2 Jul 200750195HUSEYNOV Emily Angel G

8 Oct 199715876KALLEMAA Carmel I

20 Aug 200754238KAMENETSKY Karin G

24 Oct 200543363SAVCHENKO Christina G

12 Nov 200544478SMOLIANOVA Victoria Maria G

CHI - Chile

7 Feb 200759089ESPEJO JERALDO Martina Isidora G

4 Sep 200441493LEY GALLEGUILLOS Annalena Belen G

17 Mar 200544334LOZANO VOTICKY Isabel G

2 Apr 200544332ROMERO RIOS Josefina Belen G

6 Apr 200029826RUBILAR SANHUEZA Javiera I

28 Dec 200248188SEPULVEDA INZUNZA Anneli Glenda G
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XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Lista de Inscripciones por CON / Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

COL - Colombia

20 Jan 200652930DUARTE Karen G

15 Mar 199821786DUSSAN Lina I

5 Oct 200652921JIMENEZ Natalia G

5 Oct 200652924MANTILLA Adriana G

2 Nov 200752928PATINO Laura G

7 May 200133907RIVAS Kizzy G

29 Jan 200233908VINAS Oriana I

CRC - Costa Rica

1 Jun 200751725SANCHEZ Gloriana I

CUB - Cuba

14 Apr 200023130MENDOZA Gretel I

MEX - Mexico

2 Jan 200444441ALCOCER Dalia G

20 Dec 200451759FLORES Ana G

13 Sep 200757771GUTIERREZ Julia G

29 Aug 200129444JUAREZ Ledia I

4 Jan 200023604MALPICA Marina I

24 Apr 200440984SALAZAR Kimberly G

21 Jun 200247607TEJEDA Adirem G

PER - Peru

27 Mar 200752739LAY Sofia I
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XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Lista de Inscripciones por CON / Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

USA - United States

22 Jul 200043317CONNOR Isabelle G

3 Dec 200031998GRISKENAS Evita I

4 Feb 200134794MIZUNO Lili I

31 May 200444772PETKOVA Gergana Ivaylova G

12 Jun 200655673SAKHNOV Katrine G

22 Sep 200453278SAVERINO Karolina G

2 Aug 200453276STARKMAN Hana G

VEN - Venezuela

26 Jul 200649570BELLIZZIO Isabella G

17 Nov 200441085DOMINGUEZ Maria G

1 Dec 200545461FERNANDEZ Sophia I

14 Jul 200336866PALENCIA Rocelyn G

3 Apr 200756081RODRIGUEZ Gabriela G

6 May 200441087RODRIGUEZ Yelbery G
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XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Medallista por Evento / Medallists By Event

NOC
CodeMedal NameEvent Date

DOMINGOS BarbaraBRAGOLDIndividual - All-Around

GRISKENAS EvitaUSASILVER

ALEXANDRE Maria EduardaBRABRONZE

BRASILBRAGOLDConjunto - All-Around

MEXICOMEXSILVER

UNITED STATES OF AMERICAUSABRONZE

ALEXANDRE Maria EduardaBRAGOLDSENIOR -  Individual - Hoop

DOMINGOS BarbaraBRASILVER

GRISKENAS EvitaUSABRONZE

DOMINGOS BarbaraBRAGOLDSENIOR -  Individual - Ball

SANTOS GeovannaBRASILVER

GRISKENAS EvitaUSABRONZE

ALEXANDRE Maria EduardaBRAGOLDSENIOR -  Individual - Clubs

DOMINGOS BarbaraBRASILVER

GRISKENAS EvitaUSABRONZE

DOMINGOS BarbaraBRAGOLDSENIOR -  Individual - Ribbon

ALEXANDRE Maria EduardaBRASILVER

GRISKENAS EvitaUSABRONZE

BRASILBRAGOLDSENIOR -  Conjunto - 5 Hoops

MEXICOMEXSILVER

UNITED STATES OF AMERICAUSABRONZE
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XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Medallista por Evento / Medallists By Event

NOC
CodeMedal NameEvent Date

BRASILBRAGOLDSENIOR -  Conjunto - 3 Ribbons & 2
Balls

MEXICOMEXSILVER

UNITED STATES OF AMERICAUSABRONZE
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XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Cuadro de Medallas / Medals Standing

Order
Rank

by
TotalG

Individual
NOC

S B Total G BS Total

Group

B TotalG S

Team

S B

Total

TotalG

1 BRA - Brazil 5 4 1 10 13 3 8 134 1

2 MEX - Mexico 333 33

3 USA - United States 1 4 5 233 81 7

Total: 5 5 5 15 33 93 8 88 24
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XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Composición de Grupo / Group Composition

NOC   Name License
Number

BRA BRASIL

44073ANDERSON SANTANA BORGES Victoria X X

44569CORADINE CASTILHO Gabriella X X

25165OLIVEIRA SILVA Giovanna X X

44071PIRCIO NUNES DUARTE Nicole X X

47348URQUIZA GALVAO Barbara Vitoria X X

CAN CANADA

48067BAKHMUTOVA Katherina X X

50195HUSEYNOV Emily Angel X X

54238KAMENETSKY Karin X X

43363SAVCHENKO Christina X X

44478SMOLIANOVA Victoria Maria X X

CHI CHILE

59089ESPEJO JERALDO Martina Isidora X X

41493LEY GALLEGUILLOS Annalena Belen X X

44334LOZANO VOTICKY Isabel X X

44332ROMERO RIOS Josefina Belen X X

48188SEPULVEDA INZUNZA Anneli Glenda X X

COL COLOMBIA

52930DUARTE Karen X X

52921JIMENEZ Natalia X X

52924MANTILLA Adriana X X

52928PATINO Laura X X

33907RIVAS Kizzy X X
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XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Composición de Grupo / Group Composition

NOC   Name License
Number

MEX MEXICO

44441ALCOCER Dalia X X

51759FLORES Ana X X

57771GUTIERREZ Julia X X

40984SALAZAR Kimberly X X

47607TEJEDA Adirem X X

USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

43317CONNOR Isabelle X X

44772PETKOVA Gergana Ivaylova X X

55673SAKHNOV Katrine X X

53278SAVERINO Karolina X X

53276STARKMAN Hana X X

VEN VENEZUELA

49570BELLIZZIO Isabella X X

41085DOMINGUEZ Maria X X

36866PALENCIA Rocelyn X X

56081RODRIGUEZ Gabriela X X

41087RODRIGUEZ Yelbery X X

GRYW------------------QUAL--------_C53 1.0 Sat, 04 Nov 2023 19:36:49
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XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Clasificación / Qualification
Individual / Individual

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos
Wednesday 01 Nov 2023

Lista de Salida / Start List

SET A

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 1
Starts at 1st November 16:00

1 DUSSAN Lina COL X
2 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda BRA X
3 MENDOZA Gretel CUB X
4 MIZUNO Lili USA X
5 SANTOS Geovanna BRA X
6 SANCHEZ Gloriana CRC X
7 DOMINGOS Barbara BRA X
8 LAY Sofia PER X
9 D ARCANGELO Celeste ARG X

10 VINAS Oriana COL X
11 JUAREZ Ledia MEX X
12 RUBILAR SANHUEZA Javiera CHI X
13 KALLEMAA Carmel CAN X
14 GIL Martina ARG X
15 GRISKENAS Evita USA X
16 FERNANDEZ Sophia VEN X
17 COCSANOVA Tatiana CAN X
18 MALPICA Marina MEX X
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XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Clasificación / Qualification
Individual / Individual

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos
Wednesday 01 Nov 2023

Lista de Salida / Start List

SET A

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 2
Starts at 1st November 17:08

1 DUSSAN Lina COL X
2 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda BRA X
3 MENDOZA Gretel CUB X
4 MIZUNO Lili USA X
5 SANTOS Geovanna BRA X
6 SANCHEZ Gloriana CRC X
7 DOMINGOS Barbara BRA X
8 LAY Sofia PER X
9 D ARCANGELO Celeste ARG X

10 VINAS Oriana COL X
11 JUAREZ Ledia MEX X
12 RUBILAR SANHUEZA Javiera CHI X
13 KALLEMAA Carmel CAN X
14 GIL Martina ARG X
15 GRISKENAS Evita USA X
16 FERNANDEZ Sophia VEN X
17 COCSANOVA Tatiana CAN X
18 MALPICA Marina MEX X
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XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Clasificación / Qualification
Individual / Individual

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos
Wednesday 01 Nov 2023

Lista de Salida / Start List

SET A

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 3
Starts at 2nd November 16:00

1 VINAS Oriana COL X
2 JUAREZ Ledia MEX X
3 RUBILAR SANHUEZA Javiera CHI X
4 KALLEMAA Carmel CAN X
5 GIL Martina ARG X
6 GRISKENAS Evita USA X
7 FERNANDEZ Sophia VEN X
8 COCSANOVA Tatiana CAN X
9 MALPICA Marina MEX X

10 DUSSAN Lina COL X
11 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda BRA X
12 MENDOZA Gretel CUB X
13 MIZUNO Lili USA X
14 SANTOS Geovanna BRA X
15 SANCHEZ Gloriana CRC X
16 DOMINGOS Barbara BRA X
17 LAY Sofia PER X
18 D ARCANGELO Celeste ARG X

GRYW1AA---------------FNL---------_C51C 1.0 Tue, 31 Oct 2023 18:57:43 Page 3 / 4



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Clasificación / Qualification
Individual / Individual

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos
Wednesday 01 Nov 2023

Lista de Salida / Start List

SET A

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 4
Starts at 2nd November 17:08

1 VINAS Oriana COL X
2 JUAREZ Ledia MEX X
3 RUBILAR SANHUEZA Javiera CHI X
4 KALLEMAA Carmel CAN X
5 GIL Martina ARG X
6 GRISKENAS Evita USA X
7 FERNANDEZ Sophia VEN X
8 COCSANOVA Tatiana CAN X
9 MALPICA Marina MEX X

10 DUSSAN Lina COL X
11 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda BRA X
12 MENDOZA Gretel CUB X
13 MIZUNO Lili USA X
14 SANTOS Geovanna BRA X
15 SANCHEZ Gloriana CRC X
16 DOMINGOS Barbara BRA X
17 LAY Sofia PER X
18 D ARCANGELO Celeste ARG X

LEGEND
Cinta Mazas Pelota Aro
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XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023 
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics 

Clasificación / Qualification
Conjunto / Group

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos
Wednesday 01 Nov 2023

Lista de Salida / Start List

SET A GROUPS

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 1

1 MEXICO MEX X
2 CANADA CAN X
3 VENEZUELA VEN X
4 COLOMBIA COL X
5 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA USA X
6 BRASIL BRA X
7 CHILE CHI X
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XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023 
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics 

Clasificación / Qualification
Conjunto / Group

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos
Wednesday 01 Nov 2023

Lista de Salida / Start List

SET A GROUPS

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 2

1 BRASIL BRA X
2 CHILE CHI X
3 COLOMBIA COL X
4 CANADA CAN X
5 VENEZUELA VEN X
6 MEXICO MEX X
7 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA USA X

LEGEND
3 Cintas & 2 Pelotas 5 Aros
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XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Clasificación / Qualification
Individual / Individual

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Asignaciones de Jueces / Judges Assignment

FIGSuperior ABOU SHABANA Noha
UPASuperior AVERSANI Marcia

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
SJDB1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX SJDB1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX
SJDB2 DA COSTA DE SOUSA SALVADOR POR SJDB2 DA COSTA DE SOUSA SALVADOR POR
SJDA1 HUNT Caroline USA SJDA1 HUNT Caroline USA
SJDA2 ALIPRANDI Elena ITA SJDA2 ALIPRANDI Elena ITA
SJE1 MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE SJE1 MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE
SJE2 MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE SJE2 MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE
SJA1 DE COSSIO Isabele FRA SJA1 DE COSSIO Isabele FRA
SJA2 DE COSSIO Isabele FRA SJA2 DE COSSIO Isabele FRA
DB1 ARENDASOVA Daniela CAN DB1 BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ
DB2 MUNOZ SANCHEZ Maria Jesus Teresa ESP DB2 ARENDASOVA Daniela CAN
DA1 BRENES VILLARREAL Natalia Maria CRC DA1 STRANO Georgina ARG
DA2 PALITOT VILLAR DE MELLO Leonardo BRA DA2 MUNOZ SANCHEZ Maria Jesus Teresa ESP
A1 YAHKIMOVICH Catherine USA A1 YAHKIMOVICH Catherine USA
A2 STRANO Georgina ARG A2 BRENES VILLARREAL Natalia Maria CRC
A3 JUARA ROSELL Cecilia CUB A3 JUARA ROSELL Cecilia CUB
A4 SALCEDO Julian COL A4 MONASTERIOS MOSQUERA Yulmara VEN
E1 SALINAS MENDEZ Emma MEX E1 SALINAS MENDEZ Emma MEX
E2 BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ E2 PALITOT VILLAR DE MELLO Leonardo BRA
E3 ECHEGARAY SAENZ Alda Patricia CHI E3 SALCEDO Julian COL
E4 MONASTERIOS MOSQUERA Yulmara VEN E4 ECHEGARAY SAENZ Alda Patricia CHI
L1 PARDO Kerima CHI L1 PARDO Kerima CHI
L2 GOMEZ Ana Maria CHI L2 GOMEZ Ana Maria CHI
T MOYA Pilar CHI T MOYA Pilar CHI
RJ BRENES VILLARREAL Natalia Maria CRC RJ STRANO Georgina ARG

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
SJDB1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX SJDB1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX
SJDB2 DA COSTA DE SOUSA SALVADOR POR SJDB2 DA COSTA DE SOUSA SALVADOR POR
SJDA1 HUNT Caroline USA SJDA1 HUNT Caroline USA
SJDA2 ALIPRANDI Elena ITA SJDA2 ALIPRANDI Elena ITA
SJE1 MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE SJE1 MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE
SJE2 MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE SJE2 MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE
SJA1 DE COSSIO Isabele FRA SJA1 DE COSSIO Isabele FRA
SJA2 DE COSSIO Isabele FRA SJA2 DE COSSIO Isabele FRA
DB1 ARENDASOVA Daniela CAN DB1 STRANO Georgina ARG
DB2 BRENES VILLARREAL Natalia Maria CRC DB2 ARENDASOVA Daniela CAN
DA1 BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ DA1 PALITOT VILLAR DE MELLO Leonardo BRA
DA2 STRANO Georgina ARG DA2 BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ
A1 YAHKIMOVICH Catherine USA A1 SALINAS MENDEZ Emma MEX
A2 PALITOT VILLAR DE MELLO Leonardo BRA A2 MUNOZ SANCHEZ Maria Jesus Teresa ESP
A3 MONASTERIOS MOSQUERA Yulmara VEN A3 MONASTERIOS MOSQUERA Yulmara VEN
A4 SALCEDO Julian COL A4 ECHEGARAY SAENZ Alda Patricia CHI
E1 SALINAS MENDEZ Emma MEX E1 YAHKIMOVICH Catherine USA
E2 MUNOZ SANCHEZ Maria Jesus Teresa ESP E2 BRENES VILLARREAL Natalia Maria CRC
E3 JUARA ROSELL Cecilia CUB E3 SALCEDO Julian COL
E4 ECHEGARAY SAENZ Alda Patricia CHI E4 JUARA ROSELL Cecilia CUB
L1 PARDO Kerima CHI L1 PARDO Kerima CHI
L2 GOMEZ Ana Maria CHI L2 GOMEZ Ana Maria CHI
T MOYA Pilar CHI T MOYA Pilar CHI
RJ BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ RJ PALITOT VILLAR DE MELLO Leonardo BRA

LEGEND
Aro Pelota Mazas Cinta
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XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Clasificación / Qualification
Conjunto / Group

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Asignaciones de Jueces / Judges Assignment

FIGSuperior ABOU SHABANA Noha
UPASuperior AVERSANI Marcia

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
SJDB1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX SJDB1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX
SJDB2 DA COSTA DE SOUSA SALVADOR POR SJDB2 DA COSTA DE SOUSA SALVADOR POR
SJDA1 HUNT Caroline USA SJDA1 HUNT Caroline USA
SJDA2 ALIPRANDI Elena ITA SJDA2 ALIPRANDI Elena ITA
SJE1 MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE SJE1 MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE
SJE2 MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE SJE2 MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE
SJA1 DE COSSIO Isabele FRA SJA1 DE COSSIO Isabele FRA
SJA2 DE COSSIO Isabele FRA SJA2 DE COSSIO Isabele FRA
DB1 ARENDASOVA Daniela CAN DB1 ARENDASOVA Daniela CAN
DB2 BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ DB2 BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ
DA1 JUARA ROSELL Cecilia CUB DA1 JUARA ROSELL Cecilia CUB
DA2 STRANO Georgina ARG DA2 PALITOT VILLAR DE MELLO Leonardo BRA
A1 PALITOT VILLAR DE MELLO Leonardo BRA A1 STRANO Georgina ARG
A2 BRENES VILLARREAL Natalia Maria CRC A2 BRENES VILLARREAL Natalia Maria CRC
A3 ECHEGARAY SAENZ Alda Patricia CHI A3 MONASTERIOS MOSQUERA Yulmara VEN
A4 MONASTERIOS MOSQUERA Yulmara VEN A4 YAHKIMOVICH Catherine USA
E1 MUNOZ SANCHEZ Maria Jesus Teresa ESP E1 MUNOZ SANCHEZ Maria Jesus Teresa ESP
E2 YAHKIMOVICH Catherine USA E2 SALINAS MENDEZ Emma MEX
E3 SALINAS MENDEZ Emma MEX E3 ECHEGARAY SAENZ Alda Patricia CHI
E4 SALCEDO Julian COL E4 SALCEDO Julian COL
L1 PARDO Kerima CHI L1 PARDO Kerima CHI
L2 GOMEZ Ana Maria CHI L2 GOMEZ Ana Maria CHI
T MOYA Pilar CHI T MOYA Pilar CHI
RJ JUARA ROSELL Cecilia CUB RJ JUARA ROSELL Cecilia CUB

LEGEND
5 Aros 3 Cintas & 2 Pelotas

GRYW5AA---------------FNL---------_C57C 1.0 Fri, 03 Nov 2023 19:28:21 Page 1 / 1



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Clasificación / Qualification
Individual / Individual

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Resultados General / All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

1 BRA 129.550DOMINGOS Barbara 32.000

8.100

4

0.0015.9

8.000 133.200

17.2 7.950 0.00

8.050 8.050 2

16.1

32.200

-0.058.100 8.250 -0.05

17.750

16.2

32.150

2 USA 127.400GRISKENAS Evita 32.800

8.150

2

0.0016.4

8.250 231.950

16.0 8.100 0.00

7.850 7.850 4

15.5

31.400

0.008.050 8.000 0.00

27.850

15.4

31.250

3 BRA 127.250ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda 33.550

7.950

1

0.0017.5

8.100 630.750

15.7 7.750 0.00

7.300 7.850 1

16.5

32.350

0.008.000 8.000 0.00

37.700

! 14.9

30.600

4 MEX 126.300MALPICA Marina 32.650

8.000

3

-0.1016.5

8.250 331.850

16.1 8.000 0.00

7.750 7.950 3

! 15.7

31.500

0.007.850 8.050 -0.05

47.600

14.7

30.300

5 USA 121.850MIZUNO Lili 30.750

7.300

6

-0.1015.7

7.850 530.800

15.2 7.750 0.00

7.850 7.800 5

15.7

31.050

0.007.550 7.700 0.00

67.350

14.2

29.250

6 BRA 118.950SANTOS Geovanna 28.650

7.250

7

-0.3015.1

6.600 430.850

15.4 7.650 0.00

7.800 7.300 6

14.8

29.900

0.007.800 7.900 0.00

57.450

14.2

29.550

7 ARG 116.800D ARCANGELO Celeste 30.900

7.700

5

0.0015.2

8.000 729.450

14.1 7.800 -0.10

7.650 7.000 7

13.7

28.000

0.007.300 7.550 0.00

77.100

13.8

28.450

8 CAN 108.750KALLEMAA Carmel 27.700

7.450

9

0.0012.5

7.750 1027.950

13.2 7.500 0.00

7.250 7.250 8

13.2

27.700

0.007.250 7.650 0.00

96.850

10.9

25.400

9 CAN 106.750COCSANOVA Tatiana 26.650

7.050

12

-0.3012.8

7.100 828.850

13.9 7.550 0.00

7.400 7.400 10

12.2

27.000

-0.057.450 7.200 -0.05

136.400

10.7

24.250

10 MEX 106.250JUAREZ Ledia 28.150

7.500

8

0.0013.0

7.650 1326.050

12.1 7.200 0.00

6.750 7.650 11

! 12.5

26.750

0.006.600 7.150 -0.30

105.950

12.5

25.300

11 COL 105.250DUSSAN Lina 27.550

6.800

10

0.0013.0

7.750 928.150

13.4 7.100 0.00

7.650 7.350 9

! 12.3

27.050

0.007.400 7.000 -0.30

166.500

9.3

22.500

GRYW1AA---------------FNL---------_C73A 1.0 Thu, 02 Nov 2023 18:45:33  2Page 1 /



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Clasificación / Qualification
Individual / Individual

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Resultados General / All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

12 COL 103.800VINAS Oriana 27.350

7.550

11

-0.0512.5

7.350 1127.200

12.9 7.150 0.00

7.150 6.750 13

10.7

24.450

-0.057.050 7.200 0.00

116.900

10.7

24.800

13 CHI 103.350RUBILAR SANHUEZA Javiera 25.500

7.050

14

0.0011.5

6.950 1226.700

! 12.9 7.000 0.00

6.800 6.600 12

12.1

25.250

0.006.550 7.200 0.00

86.500

! 12.2

25.900

14 ARG 97.200GIL Martina 25.600

7.150

13

-0.0511.7

6.800 1524.950

12.2 6.700 0.00

6.050 6.400 17

9.9

23.000

0.006.700 6.950 0.00

146.000

10.7

23.650

15 VEN 96.850FERNANDEZ Sophia 25.500

6.650

15

0.0011.9

6.950 1425.150

11.5 6.800 0.00

6.850 6.650 15

10.1

23.400

0.006.650 6.900 0.00

156.100

9.8

22.800

16 CUB 96.650MENDOZA Gretel 25.150

6.550

16

0.0012.2

6.400 1724.350

11.2 6.800 0.00

6.350 6.050 18

10.6

22.800

-0.306.450 7.000 0.00

126.450

10.9

24.350

17 PER 91.450LAY Sofia 23.700

5.950

17

-0.0511.0

6.800 1624.550

11.6 6.550 0.00

6.400 6.500 16

10.1

23.150

0.006.550 6.250 -0.45

185.850

8.4

20.050

18 CRC 89.500SANCHEZ Gloriana 21.900

6.250

18

-0.3010.1

5.850 1821.800

9.3 6.400 0.00

6.100 6.850 14

10.4

24.050

0.006.800 6.900 0.00

175.950

8.9

21.750

NOTE Strike through (-) informs that the score is not involved in calculation.
Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

LEGEND AroPelotaMazasCinta

AExecutionDifficultyD ArtistryE Rk. Ranking PenaltyPen Did Not StartDNS Did Not FinishDNF DQB Unsportsmanlike BehaviorDSQ Disqualified

GRYW1AA---------------FNL---------_C73A 1.0 Thu, 02 Nov 2023 18:45:33  2Page 2 /



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Clasificación / Qualification
Conjunto / Group

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Resultados General / All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

1 BRA 64.450BRASIL 7.200 1

! 20.0

35.400

0.008.200 7.700 0.00

16.150

! 15.2

29.050

2 MEX 61.750MEXICO 7.550 2

! 18.7

34.150

0.007.900 7.450 -0.65

27.000

13.8

27.600

3 USA 58.300UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 6.700 3

17.4

31.500

0.007.400 6.950 0.00

36.150

13.7

26.800

4 VEN 49.850VENEZUELA 5.500 6

14.7

26.650

0.006.450 6.200 0.00

45.200

11.8

23.200

5 COL 46.800COLOMBIA 5.800 7

13.8

26.250

0.006.650 5.900 -0.05

54.000

10.7

20.550

6 CAN 46.450CANADA 5.900 4

15.8

28.650

0.006.950 6.000 -0.60

73.600

8.8

17.800

7 CHI 46.300CHILE 6.050 5

14.0

26.650

0.006.600 6.150 0.00

64.200

9.3

19.650

NOTE Strike through (-) informs that the score is not involved in calculation.
Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

LEGEND 5 Aros3 Cintas & 2

AExecutionDifficultyD ArtistryE Rk. Ranking PenaltyPen Did Not StartDNS Did Not FinishDNF DQB Unsportsmanlike BehaviorDSQ Disqualified

GRYW5AA---------------FNL---------_C73B 1.0 Thu, 02 Nov 2023 19:56:23  1Page 1 /



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Clasificación / Qualification
Conjunto / Group

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Medallistas General / All-Around Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

BRASILBRAGOLD

URQUIZA GALVAO Barbara Vitoria

CORADINE CASTILHO Gabriella

ANDERSON SANTANA BORGES Victoria

OLIVEIRA SILVA Giovanna

PIRCIO NUNES DUARTE Nicole

MEXICOMEXSILVER

GUTIERREZ Julia

FLORES Ana

SALAZAR Kimberly

TEJEDA Adirem

ALCOCER Dalia

UNITED STATES OF AMERICAUSABRONZE

SAKHNOV Katrine

PETKOVA Gergana Ivaylova

STARKMAN Hana

CONNOR Isabelle

SAVERINO Karolina

GRYW5AA---------------FNL---------_C92B 1.0 Thu, 02 Nov 2023 19:57:28 Page 1 / 1



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Clasificación / Qualification
Individual / Individual

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Resultados por Aparatos / Results by Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

8.100ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda 33.55017.51 BRA Q7.950

8.250GRISKENAS Evita 32.80016.42 USA Q8.150

8.250MALPICA Marina 32.65016.53 -0.10MEX Q8.000

8.000DOMINGOS Barbara 32.00015.94 BRA Q8.100

8.000D ARCANGELO Celeste 30.90015.25 ARG Q7.700

7.850MIZUNO Lili 30.75015.76 -0.10USA Q7.300

6.600SANTOS Geovanna 28.65015.17 -0.30BRA 7.250

7.650JUAREZ Ledia 28.15013.08 MEX Q7.500

7.750KALLEMAA Carmel 27.70012.59 CAN Q7.450

7.750DUSSAN Lina 27.55013.010 COL R16.800

7.350VINAS Oriana 27.35012.511 -0.05COL R27.550

7.100COCSANOVA Tatiana 26.65012.812 -0.30CAN R37.050

6.800GIL Martina 25.60011.713 -0.05ARG 7.150

6.950RUBILAR SANHUEZA Javiera 25.50011.514 CHI 7.050

6.950FERNANDEZ Sophia 25.50011.915 VEN 6.650

6.400MENDOZA Gretel 25.15012.216 CUB 6.550

6.800LAY Sofia 23.70011.017 -0.05PER 5.950

5.850SANCHEZ Gloriana 21.90010.118 -0.30CRC 6.250

Aro

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per National Federation are allowed in these finals. 3 reserve participant(s) will be
nominated for each final.

GRYW1HOOP-------------QUAL--------_C73I 1.0 Wed, 01 Nov 2023 17:32:33  1Page 1 /



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Clasificación / Qualification
Individual / Individual

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Desempate / Tie Break

Rank Name NOC
Code Execution Artistry DifficultyTotal

7.050RUBILAR SANHUEZA Javiera 6.95014 CHI 25.500

6.650FERNANDEZ Sophia 6.95015 VEN 25.500

NOTE
Tie break rules
Tie will be broken by the following criteria:
1. The highest Execution score
2. The higest Artistry score
3. The highest Difficulty score
If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken

GRYW1HOOP-------------QUAL--------_C77I 1.0 Wed, 01 Nov 2023 17:35:13  1Page 1 /



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Clasificación / Qualification
Individual / Individual

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Resultados por Aparatos / Results by Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

8.050DOMINGOS Barbara 33.20017.21 BRA Q7.950

7.850GRISKENAS Evita 31.95016.02 USA Q8.100

7.750MALPICA Marina 31.85016.13 MEX Q8.000

7.800SANTOS Geovanna 30.85015.44 BRA Q7.650

7.850MIZUNO Lili 30.80015.25 USA Q7.750

7.300ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda 30.75015.76 BRA 7.750

7.650D ARCANGELO Celeste 29.45014.17 -0.10ARG Q7.800

7.400COCSANOVA Tatiana 28.85013.98 CAN Q7.550

7.650DUSSAN Lina 28.15013.49 COL Q7.100

7.250KALLEMAA Carmel 27.95013.210 CAN R17.500

7.150VINAS Oriana 27.20012.911 COL R27.150

6.800RUBILAR SANHUEZA Javiera 26.700! 12.912 CHI R37.000

6.750JUAREZ Ledia 26.05012.113 MEX 7.200

6.850FERNANDEZ Sophia 25.15011.514 VEN 6.800

6.050GIL Martina 24.95012.215 ARG 6.700

6.400LAY Sofia 24.55011.616 PER 6.550

6.350MENDOZA Gretel 24.35011.217 CUB 6.800

6.100SANCHEZ Gloriana 21.8009.318 CRC 6.400

Pelota

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per National Federation are allowed in these finals. 3 reserve participant(s) will be
nominated for each final. Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

GRYW1BALL-------------QUAL--------_C73I 1.0 Wed, 01 Nov 2023 18:57:27  1Page 1 /



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Clasificación / Qualification
Individual / Individual

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Resultados por Aparatos / Results by Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

7.850ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda 32.35016.51 BRA Q8.000

8.050DOMINGOS Barbara 32.20016.12 -0.05BRA Q8.100

7.950MALPICA Marina 31.500! 15.73 MEX Q7.850

7.850GRISKENAS Evita 31.40015.54 USA Q8.050

7.800MIZUNO Lili 31.05015.75 USA Q7.550

7.300SANTOS Geovanna 29.90014.86 BRA 7.800

7.000D ARCANGELO Celeste 28.00013.77 ARG Q7.300

7.250KALLEMAA Carmel 27.70013.28 CAN Q7.250

7.350DUSSAN Lina 27.050! 12.39 COL Q7.400

7.400COCSANOVA Tatiana 27.00012.210 -0.05CAN R17.450

7.650JUAREZ Ledia 26.750! 12.511 MEX R26.600

6.600RUBILAR SANHUEZA Javiera 25.25012.112 CHI R36.550

6.750VINAS Oriana 24.45010.713 -0.05COL 7.050

6.850SANCHEZ Gloriana 24.05010.414 CRC 6.800

6.650FERNANDEZ Sophia 23.40010.115 VEN 6.650

6.500LAY Sofia 23.15010.116 PER 6.550

6.400GIL Martina 23.0009.917 ARG 6.700

6.050MENDOZA Gretel 22.80010.618 -0.30CUB 6.450

Mazas

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per National Federation are allowed in these finals. 3 reserve participant(s) will be
nominated for each final. Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

GRYW1CLUBS------------QUAL--------_C73I 1.0 Thu, 02 Nov 2023 17:24:15  1Page 1 /



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Clasificación / Qualification
Individual / Individual

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Resultados por Aparatos / Results by Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

7.750DOMINGOS Barbara 32.15016.21 -0.05BRA Q8.250

7.850GRISKENAS Evita 31.25015.42 USA Q8.000

7.700ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda 30.600! 14.93 BRA Q8.000

7.600MALPICA Marina 30.30014.74 -0.05MEX Q8.050

7.450SANTOS Geovanna 29.55014.25 BRA 7.900

7.350MIZUNO Lili 29.25014.26 USA Q7.700

7.100D ARCANGELO Celeste 28.45013.87 ARG Q7.550

6.500RUBILAR SANHUEZA Javiera 25.900! 12.28 CHI Q7.200

6.850KALLEMAA Carmel 25.40010.99 CAN Q7.650

5.950JUAREZ Ledia 25.30012.510 -0.30MEX R17.150

6.900VINAS Oriana 24.80010.711 COL R27.200

6.450MENDOZA Gretel 24.35010.912 CUB R37.000

6.400COCSANOVA Tatiana 24.25010.713 -0.05CAN 7.200

6.000GIL Martina 23.65010.714 ARG 6.950

6.100FERNANDEZ Sophia 22.8009.815 VEN 6.900

6.500DUSSAN Lina 22.5009.316 -0.30COL 7.000

5.950SANCHEZ Gloriana 21.7508.917 CRC 6.900

5.850LAY Sofia 20.0508.418 -0.45PER 6.250

Cinta

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per National Federation are allowed in these finals. 3 reserve participant(s) will be
nominated for each final. Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

GRYW1RIBBON-----------QUAL--------_C73I 1.0 Thu, 02 Nov 2023 18:46:05  1Page 1 /



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Clasificación / Qualification
Conjunto / Group

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Resultados por Aparatos / Results by Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

7.200BRASIL 35.400! 20.01 BRA Q8.200

7.550MEXICO 34.150! 18.72 MEX Q7.900

6.700UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 31.50017.43 USA Q7.400

5.900CANADA 28.65015.84 CAN Q6.950

6.050CHILE 26.65014.05 CHI Q6.600

5.500VENEZUELA 26.65014.76 VEN Q6.450

5.800COLOMBIA 26.25013.87 COL Q6.650

5 Aros

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per National Federation are allowed in these finals. 3 reserve participant(s) will be
nominated for each final. Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

GRYW5HOOPS------------QUAL--------_C73J 1.0 Wed, 01 Nov 2023 20:03:55  1Page 1 /



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Clasificación / Qualification
Conjunto / Group

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Desempate / Tie Break

Rank Name NOC
Code Execution Artistry DifficultyTotal

CHILE 6.0505 CHI 26.650

VENEZUELA 5.5006 VEN 26.650

NOTE
Tie break rules
Tie will be broken by the following criteria:
1. The highest Execution score
2. The higest Artistry score
3. The highest Difficulty score
If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken

GRYW5HOOPS------------QUAL--------_C77J 1.0 Wed, 01 Nov 2023 20:03:42  1Page 1 /



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Clasificación / Qualification
Conjunto / Group

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Resultados por Aparatos / Results by Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

6.150BRASIL 29.050! 15.21 BRA Q7.700

7.000MEXICO 27.60013.82 -0.65MEX Q7.450

6.150UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 26.80013.73 USA Q6.950

5.200VENEZUELA 23.20011.84 VEN Q6.200

4.000COLOMBIA 20.55010.75 -0.05COL Q5.900

4.200CHILE 19.6509.36 CHI Q6.150

3.600CANADA 17.8008.87 -0.60CAN Q6.000

3 Cintas & 2 Pelotas

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per National Federation are allowed in these finals. 3 reserve participant(s) will be
nominated for each final. Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

GRYW3RIBBONS-2BALLS---QUAL--------_C73J Thu, 02 Nov 2023 19:56:02  1Page 1 /



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Final Aparatos / Apparatus Final
Individual / Individual

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos
Friday 03 Nov 2023

Lista de Salida / Start List

Order Description NOC Code Order Description NOC Code

Starts at 3rd November 11:10 Starts at 3rd November 11:50

1 DOMINGOS Barbara BRA 1 D ARCANGELO Celeste ARG
2 KALLEMAA Carmel CAN 2 DOMINGOS Barbara BRA
3 D ARCANGELO Celeste ARG 3 MALPICA Marina MEX
4 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda BRA 4 DUSSAN Lina COL
5 GRISKENAS Evita USA 5 MIZUNO Lili USA
6 MALPICA Marina MEX 6 GRISKENAS Evita USA
7 JUAREZ Ledia MEX 7 COCSANOVA Tatiana CAN
8 MIZUNO Lili USA 8 SANTOS Geovanna BRA

R1 DUSSAN Lina COL R1 KALLEMAA Carmel CAN
R2 VINAS Oriana COL R2 VINAS Oriana COL
R3 COCSANOVA Tatiana CAN R3 RUBILAR SANHUEZA Javiera CHI

Order Description NOC Code Order Description NOC Code

Starts at 4th November 11:30 Starts at 4th November 12:20

1 GRISKENAS Evita USA 1 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda BRA
2 MIZUNO Lili USA 2 KALLEMAA Carmel CAN
3 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda BRA 3 GRISKENAS Evita USA
4 D ARCANGELO Celeste ARG 4 DOMINGOS Barbara BRA
5 KALLEMAA Carmel CAN 5 RUBILAR SANHUEZA Javiera CHI
6 DOMINGOS Barbara BRA 6 MIZUNO Lili USA
7 DUSSAN Lina COL 7 MALPICA Marina MEX
8 MALPICA Marina MEX 8 D ARCANGELO Celeste ARG

R1 COCSANOVA Tatiana CAN R1 JUAREZ Ledia MEX
R2 JUAREZ Ledia MEX R2 VINAS Oriana COL
R3 RUBILAR SANHUEZA Javiera CHI R3 MENDOZA Gretel CUB

LEGEND
Aro Pelota Mazas Cinta

Page 1 /  1GRYW------------------FNL---------_C51G 1.0 Thu, 02 Nov 2023 20:15:25



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Final Aparatos / Apparatus Final
Conjunto / Group

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos
Friday 03 Nov 2023

Lista de Salida / Start List

Order Description NOC Code Order Description NOC Code

Starts at 3rd November 18:00 Starts at 4th November 18:30

1 COLOMBIA COL 1 COLOMBIA COL
2 MEXICO MEX 2 CHILE CHI
3 VENEZUELA VEN 3 BRASIL BRA
4 CANADA CAN 4 VENEZUELA VEN
5 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA USA 5 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA USA
6 CHILE CHI 6 MEXICO MEX
7 BRASIL BRA 7 CANADA CAN

LEGEND
5 Aros 3 Cintas & 2 Pelotas

Page 1 /  1GRYW------------------FNL---------_C51J 1.0 Thu, 02 Nov 2023 20:19:00



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Final Aparatos / Apparatus Final
Individual / Individual

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Asignaciones de Jueces / Judges Assignment

FIGSuperior ABOU SHABANA Noha
UPASuperior AVERSANI Marcia

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
SJDB1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX SJDB1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX
SJDB2 DA COSTA DE SOUSA SALVADOR POR SJDB2 DA COSTA DE SOUSA SALVADOR POR
SJDA1 HUNT Caroline USA SJDA1 HUNT Caroline USA
SJDA2 ALIPRANDI Elena ITA SJDA2 ALIPRANDI Elena ITA
SJE1 MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE SJE1 MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE
SJE2 MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE SJE2 MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE
SJA1 DE COSSIO Isabele FRA SJA1 DE COSSIO Isabele FRA
SJA2 DE COSSIO Isabele FRA SJA2 DE COSSIO Isabele FRA
DB1 MUNOZ SANCHEZ Maria Jesus Teresa ESP DB1 MUNOZ SANCHEZ Maria Jesus Teresa ESP
DB2 BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ DB2 STRANO Georgina ARG
DA1 BRENES VILLARREAL Natalia Maria CRC DA1 BRENES VILLARREAL Natalia Maria CRC
DA2 STRANO Georgina ARG DA2 BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ
A1 SALINAS MENDEZ Emma MEX A1 YAHKIMOVICH Catherine USA
A2 PALITOT VILLAR DE MELLO Leonardo BRA A2 ARENDASOVA Daniela CAN
A3 ECHEGARAY SAENZ Alda Patricia CHI A3 SALCEDO Julian COL
A4 MONASTERIOS MOSQUERA Yulmara VEN A4 JUARA ROSELL Cecilia CUB
E1 YAHKIMOVICH Catherine USA E1 SALINAS MENDEZ Emma MEX
E2 ARENDASOVA Daniela CAN E2 PALITOT VILLAR DE MELLO Leonardo BRA
E3 SALCEDO Julian COL E3 MONASTERIOS MOSQUERA Yulmara VEN
E4 JUARA ROSELL Cecilia CUB E4 ECHEGARAY SAENZ Alda Patricia CHI
L1 PARDO Kerima CHI L1 PARDO Kerima CHI
L2 GOMEZ Ana Maria CHI L2 GOMEZ Ana Maria CHI
T MOYA Pilar CHI T MOYA Pilar CHI
RJ BRENES VILLARREAL Natalia Maria CRC RJ BRENES VILLARREAL Natalia Maria CRC

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
SJDB1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX SJDB1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX
SJDB2 DA COSTA DE SOUSA SALVADOR POR SJDB2 DA COSTA DE SOUSA SALVADOR POR
SJDA1 HUNT Caroline USA SJDA1 HUNT Caroline USA
SJDA2 ALIPRANDI Elena ITA SJDA2 ALIPRANDI Elena ITA
SJE1 MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE SJE1 MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE
SJE2 MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE SJE2 MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE
SJA1 DE COSSIO Isabele FRA SJA1 DE COSSIO Isabele FRA
SJA2 DE COSSIO Isabele FRA SJA2 DE COSSIO Isabele FRA
DB1 PALITOT VILLAR DE MELLO Leonardo BRA DB1 ARENDASOVA Daniela CAN
DB2 MUNOZ SANCHEZ Maria Jesus Teresa ESP DB2 STRANO Georgina ARG
DA1 ARENDASOVA Daniela CAN DA1 PALITOT VILLAR DE MELLO Leonardo BRA
DA2 BRENES VILLARREAL Natalia Maria CRC DA2 BRENES VILLARREAL Natalia Maria CRC
A1 SALINAS MENDEZ Emma MEX A1 YAHKIMOVICH Catherine USA
A2 STRANO Georgina ARG A2 MUNOZ SANCHEZ Maria Jesus Teresa ESP
A3 ECHEGARAY SAENZ Alda Patricia CHI A3 ECHEGARAY SAENZ Alda Patricia CHI
A4 SALCEDO Julian COL A4 SALCEDO Julian COL
E1 YAHKIMOVICH Catherine USA E1 SALINAS MENDEZ Emma MEX
E2 BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ E2 BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ
E3 JUARA ROSELL Cecilia CUB E3 JUARA ROSELL Cecilia CUB
E4 MONASTERIOS MOSQUERA Yulmara VEN E4 MONASTERIOS MOSQUERA Yulmara VEN
L1 PARDO Kerima CHI L1 PARDO Kerima CHI
L2 GOMEZ Ana Maria CHI L2 GOMEZ Ana Maria CHI
T MOYA Pilar CHI T MOYA Pilar CHI
RJ ARENDASOVA Daniela CAN RJ PALITOT VILLAR DE MELLO Leonardo BRA

LEGEND
Aro Pelota Mazas Cinta

GRYW------------------FNL---------_C57C 1.0 Sat, 04 Nov 2023 10:39:04 Page 1 / 1



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Final Aparatos / Apparatus Final
Conjunto / Group

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Asignaciones de Jueces / Judges Assignment

FIGSuperior ABOU SHABANA Noha
UPASuperior AVERSANI Marcia

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
SJDB1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX SJDB1 ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia MEX
SJDB2 DA COSTA DE SOUSA SALVADOR POR SJDB2 DA COSTA DE SOUSA SALVADOR POR
SJDA1 HUNT Caroline USA SJDA1 HUNT Caroline USA
SJDA2 ALIPRANDI Elena ITA SJDA2 ALIPRANDI Elena ITA
SJE1 MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE SJE1 MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE
SJE2 MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE SJE2 MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE
SJA1 DE COSSIO Isabele FRA SJA1 DE COSSIO Isabele FRA
SJA2 DE COSSIO Isabele FRA SJA2 DE COSSIO Isabele FRA
DB1 ARENDASOVA Daniela CAN DB1 ARENDASOVA Daniela CAN
DB2 BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ DB2 PALITOT VILLAR DE MELLO Leonardo BRA
DA1 STRANO Georgina ARG DA1 BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ
DA2 JUARA ROSELL Cecilia CUB DA2 JUARA ROSELL Cecilia CUB
A1 PALITOT VILLAR DE MELLO Leonardo BRA A1 STRANO Georgina ARG
A2 SALCEDO Julian COL A2 ECHEGARAY SAENZ Alda Patricia CHI
A3 MONASTERIOS MOSQUERA Yulmara VEN A3 YAHKIMOVICH Catherine USA
A4 BRENES VILLARREAL Natalia Maria CRC A4 SALCEDO Julian COL
E1 MUNOZ SANCHEZ Maria Jesus Teresa ESP E1 MUNOZ SANCHEZ Maria Jesus Teresa ESP
E2 YAHKIMOVICH Catherine USA E2 MONASTERIOS MOSQUERA Yulmara VEN
E3 ECHEGARAY SAENZ Alda Patricia CHI E3 SALINAS MENDEZ Emma MEX
E4 SALINAS MENDEZ Emma MEX E4 BRENES VILLARREAL Natalia Maria CRC
L1 PARDO Kerima CHI L1 PARDO Kerima CHI
L2 GOMEZ Ana Maria CHI L2 GOMEZ Ana Maria CHI
T MOYA Pilar CHI T MOYA Pilar CHI
RJ STRANO Georgina ARG RJ BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ

LEGEND
5 Aros 3 Cintas & 2 Pelotas

GRYW------------------FNL---------_C57C 1.0 Sat, 04 Nov 2023 18:27:27 Page 1 / 1



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Final Aparatos / Apparatus Final
Individual / Individual

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Resultados por Aparatos / Results by Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

8.000ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda 32.70016.71 BRA 8.000

7.950DOMINGOS Barbara 32.55016.62 -0.05BRA 8.050

7.850GRISKENAS Evita 31.95016.23 -0.05USA 7.950

7.550MIZUNO Lili 30.65015.54 -0.05USA 7.650

6.950MALPICA Marina 29.50015.05 -0.10MEX 7.650

7.250D ARCANGELO Celeste 29.20014.76 ARG 7.250

7.250JUAREZ Ledia 28.10013.77 -0.05MEX 7.200

7.450KALLEMAA Carmel 26.700! 12.08 CAN 7.250

Aro

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

GRYW1HOOP-------------FNL---------_C73I 1.0 Fri, 03 Nov 2023 11:52:35  1Page 1 /



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Final Aparatos / Apparatus Final
Aro / Hoop

Individual / Individual

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Medallistas / Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

ALEXANDRE Maria EduardaBRAGOLD

DOMINGOS BarbaraBRASILVER

GRISKENAS EvitaUSABRONZE

GRYW1HOOP-------------FNL---------_C92A 1.0 Fri, 03 Nov 2023 11:52:59 Page 1 / 1



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Final Aparatos / Apparatus Final
Individual / Individual

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Resultados por Aparatos / Results by Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

8.050DOMINGOS Barbara 33.00016.91 BRA 8.050

7.850SANTOS Geovanna 31.65015.82 BRA 8.000

7.800GRISKENAS Evita 31.50015.73 USA 8.000

8.100MALPICA Marina 31.25015.34 MEX 7.850

7.650MIZUNO Lili 30.00014.85 USA 7.550

7.950D ARCANGELO Celeste 29.15013.86 -0.15ARG 7.550

7.500COCSANOVA Tatiana 28.10013.27 CAN 7.400

7.550DUSSAN Lina 27.50012.68 COL 7.350

Pelota

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

GRYW1BALL-------------FNL---------_C73I 1.0 Fri, 03 Nov 2023 12:41:52  1Page 1 /



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Final Aparatos / Apparatus Final
Pelota / Ball

Individual / Individual

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Medallistas / Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

DOMINGOS BarbaraBRAGOLD

SANTOS GeovannaBRASILVER

GRISKENAS EvitaUSABRONZE

GRYW1BALL-------------FNL---------_C92A 1.0 Fri, 03 Nov 2023 12:42:14 Page 1 / 1



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Final Aparatos / Apparatus Final
Individual / Individual

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Resultados por Aparatos / Results by Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

8.000ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda 33.00016.91 BRA 8.100

8.000DOMINGOS Barbara 31.00015.02 -0.05BRA 8.050

8.150GRISKENAS Evita 30.50014.63 USA 7.750

7.500D ARCANGELO Celeste 29.15014.24 ARG 7.450

7.550MALPICA Marina 28.75013.95 MEX 7.300

7.450KALLEMAA Carmel 28.70013.96 CAN 7.350

7.650DUSSAN Lina 27.35012.47 COL 7.300

6.950MIZUNO Lili 27.35013.78 USA 6.700

Mazas

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

GRYW1CLUBS------------FNL---------_C73I 1.0 Sat, 04 Nov 2023 12:14:55  1Page 1 /



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Final Aparatos / Apparatus Final
Individual / Individual

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Desempate / Tie Break

Rank Name NOC
Code Execution Artistry DifficultyTotal

DUSSAN Lina 7.6507 COL 27.350

MIZUNO Lili 6.9508 USA 27.350

NOTE
Tie break rules
Tie will be broken by the following criteria:
1. The highest Execution score
2. The higest Artistry score
3. The highest Difficulty score
If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken

GRYW1CLUBS------------FNL---------_C77I 1.0 Sat, 04 Nov 2023 12:15:06  1Page 1 /



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Final Aparatos / Apparatus Final
Mazas / Clubs

Individual / Individual

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Medallistas / Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

ALEXANDRE Maria EduardaBRAGOLD

DOMINGOS BarbaraBRASILVER

GRISKENAS EvitaUSABRONZE

GRYW1CLUBS------------FNL---------_C92A 1.0 Sat, 04 Nov 2023 12:15:10 Page 1 / 1



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Final Aparatos / Apparatus Final
Individual / Individual

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Resultados por Aparatos / Results by Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

7.900DOMINGOS Barbara 31.75015.71 -0.05BRA 8.200

7.600ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda 31.60016.02 BRA 8.000

8.050GRISKENAS Evita 31.00014.83 USA 8.150

7.900MIZUNO Lili 30.70015.04 USA 7.800

7.800D ARCANGELO Celeste 29.60014.35 ARG 7.500

7.700MALPICA Marina 29.60014.26 MEX 7.700

7.050KALLEMAA Carmel 26.30011.77 CAN 7.550

6.800RUBILAR SANHUEZA Javiera 25.05011.48 -0.30CHI 7.150

Cinta

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

GRYW1RIBBON-----------FNL---------_C73I 1.0 Sat, 04 Nov 2023 13:00:18  1Page 1 /



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Final Aparatos / Apparatus Final
Individual / Individual

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Desempate / Tie Break

Rank Name NOC
Code Execution Artistry DifficultyTotal

D ARCANGELO Celeste 7.8005 ARG 29.600

MALPICA Marina 7.7006 MEX 29.600

NOTE
Tie break rules
Tie will be broken by the following criteria:
1. The highest Execution score
2. The higest Artistry score
3. The highest Difficulty score
If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken

GRYW1RIBBON-----------FNL---------_C77I 1.0 Sat, 04 Nov 2023 13:00:31  1Page 1 /



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Final Aparatos / Apparatus Final
Cinta / Ribbon

Individual / Individual

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Medallistas / Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

DOMINGOS BarbaraBRAGOLD

ALEXANDRE Maria EduardaBRASILVER

GRISKENAS EvitaUSABRONZE

GRYW1RIBBON-----------FNL---------_C92A 1.0 Sat, 04 Nov 2023 13:00:36 Page 1 / 1



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Final Aparatos / Apparatus Final
Conjunto / Group

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Resultados por Aparatos / Results by Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

7.450BRASIL 35.85020.31 -0.05BRA 8.150

7.600MEXICO 34.150! 18.82 -0.05MEX 7.800

6.700UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 30.70016.73 USA 7.300

4.700CANADA 25.35014.34 -0.30CAN 6.650

4.800COLOMBIA 24.10013.15 -0.60COL 6.800

3.400VENEZUELA 23.25013.66 VEN 6.250

5.150CHILE 22.70011.87 -0.60CHI 6.350

5 Aros

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

GRYW5HOOPS------------FNL---------_C73J 1.0 Fri, 03 Nov 2023 19:13:37  1Page 1 /



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Final Aparatos / Apparatus Final
5 Aros / 5 Hoops
Conjunto / Group

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Medallistas / Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

BRASILBRAGOLD

URQUIZA GALVAO Barbara VitoriaBRA

CORADINE CASTILHO GabriellaBRA

ANDERSON SANTANA BORGES VictoriaBRA

OLIVEIRA SILVA GiovannaBRA

PIRCIO NUNES DUARTE NicoleBRA

MEXICOMEXSILVER

GUTIERREZ JuliaMEX

FLORES AnaMEX

SALAZAR KimberlyMEX

TEJEDA AdiremMEX

ALCOCER DaliaMEX

UNITED STATES OF AMERICAUSABRONZE

SAKHNOV KatrineUSA

PETKOVA Gergana IvaylovaUSA

STARKMAN HanaUSA

CONNOR IsabelleUSA

SAVERINO KarolinaUSA

GRYW5HOOPS------------FNL---------_C92A 1.0 Fri, 03 Nov 2023 19:14:17 Page 1 / 1



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Final Aparatos / Apparatus Final
Conjunto / Group

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Resultados por Aparatos / Results by Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

6.850BRASIL 31.800! 16.91 BRA 8.050

6.250MEXICO 28.20014.72 -0.05MEX 7.300

5.500UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 26.25013.93 USA 6.850

3.750COLOMBIA 22.35012.44 -0.05COL 6.250

3.750CHILE 21.30011.25 CHI 6.350

3.300VENEZUELA 21.15011.76 VEN 6.150

3.250CANADA 21.15012.07 -0.30CAN 6.200

3 Cintas & 2 Pelotas

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

GRYW3RIBBONS-2BALLS---FNL---------_C73J Sat, 04 Nov 2023 19:30:58  1Page 1 /



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Final Aparatos / Apparatus Final
Conjunto / Group

SENIOR / SENIORS

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Desempate / Tie Break

Rank Name NOC
Code Execution Artistry DifficultyTotal

VENEZUELA 3.3006 VEN 21.150

CANADA 3.2507 CAN 21.150

NOTE
Tie break rules
Tie will be broken by the following criteria:
1. The highest Execution score
2. The higest Artistry score
3. The highest Difficulty score
If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken

GRYW3RIBBONS-2BALLS---FNL---------_C77J Sat, 04 Nov 2023 19:31:10  1Page 1 /



XIX JUEGOS PANAMERICANOS SANTIAGO 2023
Gimnasia Rítmica / Rhythmic Gymnastics

Final Aparatos / Apparatus Final
3 Cintas & 2 Pelotas / 3 Ribbons & 2 Balls

Conjunto / Group

Centro de Deportes Colectivos

Medallistas / Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

BRASILBRAGOLD

URQUIZA GALVAO Barbara VitoriaBRA

CORADINE CASTILHO GabriellaBRA

ANDERSON SANTANA BORGES VictoriaBRA

OLIVEIRA SILVA GiovannaBRA

PIRCIO NUNES DUARTE NicoleBRA

MEXICOMEXSILVER

GUTIERREZ JuliaMEX

FLORES AnaMEX

SALAZAR KimberlyMEX

TEJEDA AdiremMEX

ALCOCER DaliaMEX

UNITED STATES OF AMERICAUSABRONZE

SAKHNOV KatrineUSA

PETKOVA Gergana IvaylovaUSA

STARKMAN HanaUSA

CONNOR IsabelleUSA

SAVERINO KarolinaUSA

GRYW3RIBBONS-2BALLS---FNL---------_C92A Sat, 04 Nov 2023 19:31:39 Page 1 / 1




	Cover
	Competition Schedule
	Number of Entries by NOC
	Entry List By Noc
	SENIORS

	Medallists By Event
	Medalls Standing
	Group Composition
	SENIORS

	Qualification
	Start List
	SENIORS
	Individual
	Group


	Judges Assignments
	SENIOR Individual
	SENIOR Conjunto

	Results
	All-Around
	SENIOR Individual
	SENIOR Conjunto
	Medallists


	Apparatus
	Aro
	SENIOR Individual
	Tie-Break


	Pelota
	SENIOR Individual

	Mazas
	SENIOR Individual

	Cinta
	SENIOR Individual

	5 Aros
	SENIOR Conjunto
	Tie-Break


	3 Cintas & 2 Pelotas
	SENIOR Conjunto




	Apparatus Finals
	Start List
	SENIORS
	Individual
	Group


	Judges Assignments
	SENIOR Individual
	SENIOR Conjunto

	Results
	Apparatus
	Aro
	SENIOR Individual
	Medallists


	Pelota
	SENIOR Individual
	Medallists


	Mazas
	SENIOR Individual
	Tie-Break
	Medallists


	Cinta
	SENIOR Individual
	Tie-Break
	Medallists


	5 Aros
	SENIOR Conjunto
	Medallists


	3 Cintas & 2 Pelotas
	SENIOR Conjunto
	Tie-Break
	Medallists






